

MITSUBISHI-UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION HEADER

DATE OF MESSAGE: 08/10/2012	MESSAGE NO:	NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER PAGE: 4
TO: ASX Company Announ FAX NO. <u>(61</u>	cements Office) 2 9778 0999	cc:
FROM: MITSUBISHI-L Corpora FAX NO. 81-	ite Administration D. (Attn: YOSHIDA)	NO 81-3-6214-6626
RE: Submission of	FORM 604	

We hereby submit Form 604 as attached.

Best regards,

Yasutoshi Yoshida TEL: 81-3-6214-6626

e-mail: yasutoshi yoshida@hd.mufg.jp

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Castlemaine Goldfields Limited

ACN/ARSN

073 531 325

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.

ACN/ARSN (If applicable)

Not Applicable

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

8 August 2012

The previous notice was given to the company on

3 August 2012

The previous notice was dated

3 August 2012

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

(C) (V) (C) (V)		utend to dive 3.	sunstantial nolully notice to the		
st (3) in when last req⊔	ired, and wher	n now required, to give a	substantial fiolding floates to all of	Present notice	
	1	Previous notice		Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Class of securiti	les (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)		16.97%
1			12.30%	51,913,748	10.9770
Fully paid Ordinary	/ Shares	36,726.250	(12.12.7)		Based on
Pully bald Ordings					305,866,503 shares
1			Based on 298,516,503	1	305,600,500 Billion
			shares outstanding		outstanding
	l l				
	i_	_			

Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

substantial hold Date of change	er was last required to o Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
	Mitaubishi LIF.I	GUARY COLLEGION SA	0.1951	175,000 Fully-paid Ordinary Shares	175,000
	Mitsubishl UFJ	Morgan Stanley Acquisition of shares by an entity controlled	0.2056	15,000,000 Fully- paid Ordinary Shares	15,000,000
	Mitsubishi UFJ	Acquisition of shares	0.2097	362,498 Fully-paid Ordinary Shares	362,498

Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

scř	relevant Interest o	f the substantial holds	er in voting securities	Aletter of	Class and	-	1
[Holder of relevant	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	relevant Interest (6)	number of securities	Person's votes	-
İ	Ti-ongiel Group	Licho Custody	Not applicable	Relevant interest in shares that Morgan Stanley has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group has voting power of over 20% in Morgan Stanley	36,551,250 fully- paid ordinary shares	36,551,250	

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Inc.	Morgan Stanley Australia Securities (Nominee) Pty Limited	Not applicable	Relevant interest in shares that Morgan Stanley has a relevant Interest in under section 808(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsublishi UFJ Financial Group has voting power of over 20% in Morgan Stanley	15,362,496 fully- paid ordinary shares	15,362,498	
1						_

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

ng Interests in the compe	211,7 21 ======		
Name and	ACN/ARSN (If	Nature of association	
applicable)		Not applicable	
Not applicable			

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

s of persons named in this voices.	
Name Address Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. 2-7-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku,	Tokyo 100-8330, Јарап

Signature

		capacity	Authorised signatory
print name		 date	10 August 2012
sign here	M. Fajimeto		

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members. trustee or an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. In the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members (1)is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (2)
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 60\$ and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001. (3)
- The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. (4)
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100. (5)
- (6)
- any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy any relevant squeement or other circumstances occause of which the change in relevant interest occurred. In sucception 6715(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement; and scheme or arrangement; and a statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and Include details of: (**a**)
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the any quannession of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or innuerios the exercise of, the young powers securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies). (b)

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisitions. Details must be included on any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired. See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (7)

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to detarmine the detarmine of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

 (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.